
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4810 
ANSWERED ON 31.03.2022 

  
PRIME MINISTER’S 15 POINTS PROGRAMME 

 
4810. SHRI SYED IMTIAZ JALEEL: 
 
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
(a) whether under Prime Minister’s 15 Point Programme no scheme for minority 
welfare has been implemented in Aurangabad district of Maharashtra and if so, the 
reasons therefor;  
(b) whether it is a fact that no meeting has been conducted to implement any minority 
scheme during the last three years and if so, the reasons therefor; and 
 (c) whether due to indifferent attitude of district administration minorities have been 
deprived of the benefits of various schemes under PM’s 15 points programme and if so, 
the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 
(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI) 

(a)    No, Sir.  

(b) As informed by the Government of Maharashtra, the meeting of District Minority 

Welfare Committee could not take place due to Covid-19 Pandemic and Government 

restrictions.  

(c ) No Sir, various schemes covered under Prime Minister’s 15 Point Programme are 

being implemented in Aurangabad district of Maharashtra, such as Scholarship 

schemes- Pre-Matric Scholarship, Post-Matric Scholarship, Merit-cum-Means based 

Scholarship; skill development training, etc.   
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